FN2864
Rev.4.00
Apr 2001
ICL8038
Precision Waveform Generator/Voltage Controlled Oscillator
 DATASHEETOBSOLETE PRODUCT
NO RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT
contact our Technical Support Center at

TOP VIEW
Functional Diagram
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER STABILITY TEMP. RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
ICL8038CCPD 250ppm/oC (Typ) 0 to 70 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
ICL8038CCJD 250ppm/oC (Typ) 0 to 70 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
ICL8038BCJD 180ppm/oC (Typ) 0 to 70 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
ICL8038ACJD 120ppm/oC (Typ) 0 to 70 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
SINE
TRIANGLE
DUTY CYCLE
V+